# 501983653 07/10/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li ZENG	06/12/2012
Lei LIU	06/15/2012
Chao LU	06/12/2012
Yanfu YANG	06/13/2012
Linghao CHENG	06/13/2012
Zhaohui LI	06/14/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518129

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13545637

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: will.chen@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd./Finnegan

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 2: NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11005.0696

REEL: 028523 FRAME: 0617

\$40.00 135456

501983653

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. CREMEANS
Total Attachments: 18	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page13.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page16.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page17.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page18.tif	
ı	

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yanfu YANG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND
QPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S.
patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appin. of Zeng et	al.	
Attorney Docket No.	44.00	

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date June. 12. 2012	LIZENG:
DateJune [2. 20]2	Lizeng Chen Xi
Date_June 12 w/2	Li ZENG  Chen Xi  Witness  Guo Lei  Witness
Date	
Date	Lei LIU
Date	Witness
	Witness
Date	
Date	Chao LV
Date	Witness
	Witness

	<del></del>
Date	_
	Yanfu YANG
Date	_
	Witness
Date	Witness
_	
Date	Linghao CHENG
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness
=	
Date	
	Zhaohui LI
Date	
	Witness
Date	***
	Witness

In re Appln. of Zeng et al. Attorney Docket No.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yanfu YANG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND QPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appln. of Zeng e al. Attorney Docket No.

WE DO HERE! / Coll ENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act hat we conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and the we fill at any time upon request, without further or additional continuations and other writings and do the consideration, but at the consideration for the consideration and the consideration an

Date	
Date	LI ZENG
Date	Witness
	Witness
Date June 15, 2012	Lei LIU
Date June 15, 2012	Lei LIU
Date June 15, 2012.	Witness V. P. Control
	Witness
Date	
Date	Chao LV
Date	Witness
	Witness

	======================================
Date	
Date	Yanfu YANG
	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	
Date	Linghao CHENG
	Witness
Date	Witness
<u>-</u>	
Date	
	Zhaohui LI
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

In re Appln. of Zeng et al. Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_

### **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yanfu YANG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA:

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND QPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appl	ln. of Zeng	et al.
	Docket No.	

Date			
		Li ZENG	
Date			
1445		Witness	
Date			
		Witness	
		and the same section and the s	
Date			, salakin
	A State of the	Lei LIU	Mary 1
Date	1104		<u> </u>
<del>\</del>		Witness	
Date	:		
		Witness	
		10	
Date	2 June, 2012	Chao LU	The second second
Date	2 June 2012	Alan Pak Too Law TRO	
Date	12 June 2012	Witness Kuaylu Agus	新
			rajje kaja d

In re App	oln. of Zeng et al.	
Attorney	Docket No.	
•		

Date		
	Yanfu YANG	
Date		
	Witness	
Date		
	Witness	
Date	Linghay CHENC	
	Linghao CHENG	
Date	Witness	
_		
Date	Witness	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	<del></del>	
Date		
Date	Zhaohui LI	
Date		
	Witness	
Date		
	Witness	

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building

Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA; and

Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District

Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yanfu YANG

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District

Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong

P.R. CHINA:

have invented and own a certain invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND OPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appln. of Zeng et al.	
Attorney Docket No.	

Date	
	Li ZENG
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness
:	
Date	
	Lei LIU
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness
=	
Date	
	Chao LU
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness

•
Youfu YANG Yanfu YANG Ring Yang YAN Witness Jiechang ZHONG Witness
Linghao CHENG
Witness
Witness
Zhaohui LI
Witness
Witness

In re Appln. of Zeng et al. Attorney Docket No.

3

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA: and

Yanfu YANG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND
QPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S.
patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appln. of Zeng et al.	
Attorney Docket No.	

Date	
	Li ZENG
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness
	===6===================================
Date	
	Lei LIU
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Chao LU
Date	
	Witness
Date	
	Witness

In re Appln.	of Zeng	et	al.
Attorney Do	cket No.		

Date	
	Yanfu YANG
Date	en e
	Witness
Date	
The state of the s	Witness
Date June 13, 2012	Linghao Cheng Linghao CHENG
	Linghao CHENG
Date_hm= 13, 2012	Tieli
	Witness
Date June 13. 2012	Has Liang Witness
	Witness
:	
Date	
	Zhaohui Li
Date	- The state of the
	Witness
Date	
i Aur — Au <u> — Tarrifara a difference — i mittiglisco mana</u>	Winess

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, WE,

Li ZENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Chao LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Linghao CHENG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and Lei LIU

Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yanfu YANG Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaohui LI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PDM-BPSK MODULATION AND QPSK MODULATION IN COMPATIBLE MANNER for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_, under U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

1

In re Appln	. of Zeng et al.
Attorney Do	

Date	T. CONTO	
_	Li ZENG	
Date	Witness	
Date		
	Witness	
	<del></del>	
Date		
	Lei LIU	
Date	Witness	
Data		
Date	Witness	
Date		
	Chao LU	
Date		
_	Witness	
Date	Witness	

Nate		
	Yanfu YANG	
Me	Witness	
Date 1		
	Witness	
Pate	Linghao CHENG	
Pate		
	Witness	
ate	Witness	
ate June 14, 2012	L: skoohui Zhaohui LI	
ate June 14, 2012	Lin. Xiao gang Witness	
ate June 14, 2012	Ir Heggen	
	Witness	

In re Appln, of Zeng et al. Attorney Docket No.

**RECORDED: 07/10/2012**